## Registration of a Charge

Company name: RUSHLIFT LIMITED

Company number: 05493140

Received for Electronic Filing: 12/11/2015



# **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 03/11/2015

Charge code: **0549 3140 0220** 

Persons entitled: HSBC EQUIPMENT FINANCE (UK) LTD

Brief description:

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

## Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

# Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: KAREN RILEY



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 5493140

Charge code: 0549 3140 0220

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 3rd November 2015 and created by RUSHLIFT LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 12th November 2015.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th November 2015

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006









#### CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT

HSBC Equipment Finance (UK) Limited

8 Canada Square, London E14 5HQ

Rushlift Ltd (North)

South Church Enterprise Park South Church Bishop Ausldand County Durbans Din 688

F 01388 770 725

T 91388:770700

3<sup>rd</sup> November 2015

Dear Sirs.

To:

of:

Dated

We, Rushlift Limited (Company Number: 05493140) whose registered office is at Unit 12 Kilvey Road, Brackmills Industrial Estate, Northampton, NN4 7BQ as owner with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGN to you -

- the full benefit of the Sub-Hire Agreements specified in the Schedule hereto (the Assigned (1) Agreements), including the right to receive all monies due and to become due to us under the Assigned Agreements, and
- the benefit of all guarantees indemnities negotiable instruments and securities taken by us in (2)connection with the Assigned Agreements.

We confirm that the foregoing assignment is made pursuant to the Master Deed of Assignment dated 25/03/2011 made between you and us (Master Assignment) and that all the provisions of the said Master Assignment shall apply in relation to the assignment contained herein and the subject matter hereof.

Signed for and on behalf of Rushlift Limited
acting by
(Authorised Signatory)
SY SPANNY
(Print name)

#### SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT

Sub-Hire Agreement No.	Sub-Hirer Name and Address	Description of Goods
8   1330400 1   1330413		Combilift Aisle-Master LPG
		Truck
		S/N: 28173
	ľ	Combilift C5000 FSL Side
	sandonova	Loader
		S/N: 28292
		Combilift C5000 FSL Side
1133045		Loader S/N: 28293
1		Combilift C5000 FSL Side
1/1330416		Loader
		S/N: 28294
		Combilift C5000 FSL Side
1/13/30417	Saint Gobain Building	Loader
		S/N: 28295
		Combilift C3000 CB
133041	Distribution Ltd	Counterbalance
	Transp Unit J Centurion Business Park	S/N: 29129 Combilift C3000 CB
1/1330427		Counterbalance
	Bitterne Road West	S/N: 29565
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Southampton SO18 1UB	Toyota 02-8FDF30
11330462	5010 TUB:	Counterbalance
		S/N: 02-8FDF30-60155
		Toyota 02-8FDF30
1/1330463		Counterbalance
		S/N: 02-8FDF30-60182
1/1380880		Toyota 02-8FDF30 Counterbalance
		S/N: 02-8FDF30-60196
	<del> </del>	Toyota 02-8FDF30
8 1330482		Counterbalance
		S/N: 02-8FDF30-60362
1/1330481		Toyota 02-8FDF30
		Counterbalance
To the second se		S/N: 02-8FDF30-60246
à		Linde E 30/600 HL
3//3/30378		Counterbalance
		S/N: H2X387F02344

Signed for and on behalf of Rushlift Limited
acting by
A A C A A C A A C A C A C A C A C A C A
(Authorised Signatory)
J.M-BEALLE
(Print name)